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MEETINGS:  2nd SATURDAY OF EACH MONTH 
7:30 AM @ GOLDEN CORRAL  HWY 49 
GULFPORT 
 
MDXA WEBSITE:  MDXA.org 

 
Net Frequency:  147.375 Tuesday @ 8:00 PM 
 
Editor E-mail:  KE4MBP@GMAIL.COM   
 

“More than a Club – We are Friends” 
 
 

 
 
I'm sorry that this will be a short Newsletter but due to 
Field Day I haven't had the time to get everything 
together. Next months Newsletter will be back to it's 
normal look and more informative. 
 
I will ask y'all to e-mail me articles or other information 
you'd like to see in our Newsletter, remember this is 
YOUR newsletter. My e-mail address is listed above. 

MDXA Field Day Report  

Success Community Center, Saucier 
 
We had a great time during FD. The weather 
was HOT but we were COOL in our air-
conditioned club house. A full AAR (After 
Action Report) will be in next months 
Newsletter. 
 

HAPPY 4th of July 
 

 
 

MDXA CLUB INFO 

CLUB NEWS 

mailto:howard.thickman@erlanger.org
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Start 
Date 

End 
Date 

DXCC 
Entity 

Call 
QSL 
via 

Reported 
by 

Info 

2016 
Jul01 

2016 
Jul10 

Seychelles S79V LotW 
OPDX 

20160502 
By UAE team fm Mahe I (AF-024); 160-10m; SSB CW 
PSK; QSL also OK via IZ8CLM and Club Log 

2016 
Jul01 

2016 
Aug03 

Bolivia CP1XRM EA5RM 
DXNews 

20160526 
By EA5RM; HF; 100w; vertical; solar power 

2016 
Jul02 

2016 
Jul07 

Crete SV9 LotW 
DXNews 

20160116 
By OK6DJ as SV9/OK6DJ fm EU-015; 40-10m; CW; 
QSL also OK via OK6DJ and eQSL 

2016 
Jul02 

2016 
Jul12 

Dominica 
J7HQ 

 
LotW 

K5KG 
20160624 

By K5KG WI9WI W4IX; IARU Contest; QSL also OK via 
K5KG direct w/ SASE; will also be J75KG, J79WI, 
J79IX outside of contest, 80-10m, focus on WARC; 
focus on CW 

2016 
Jul03 

2016 
Jul11 

Curacao 
PJ2 

 

Home 
Call 

DXNews 
20160626 

By K3NK as PJ2/K3NK and W3HNK as PJ2/W3HNK; 
CW SSB; K3NK QSL also OK via LotW 

2016 
Jul04 

2016 
Jul10 

St Vincent J8 LotW 
DXNews 

20160411 

By W6NN as J8/W6NN and KE1B as J8/KE1B fm 
Bequia I (NA-025); will be J87HQ multi-op during IARU 
Contest; QSL also OK via home_call or eQSL 

2016 
Jul05 

2016 
Jul08 

Greenland 
OX3LX 

 
OZ1PIF 

TDDX 
20160623 

By OZ1DJJ fm Nuuk (NA-018, GP44de); spare time 
operation 

2016 
Jul05 

2016 
Jul12 

Aruba P40W   
TDDX 

20160616 
By W2GD; 160-10m; spare time operation; QRV for 
IARU Radiosport 

2016 
Jul06 

2016 
Jul08 

Palau T88MZ LotW 
DXNews 

20160601 
By JH0CKF fm Koror I; 80-10m; SSB; QSL also OK via 
JH0CKF direct, Club Log, eQSL 

2016 
Jul06 

2016 
Jul10 

Micronesia 
V63GG 

 
JR2GAG 

JR2GAG 
20160628 

By JR2GAG fm Pohnpei I (OC-010); 40-6m; holiday 
style operation 

2016 
Jul08 

2016 
Jul14 

Vanuatu YJ0GA LotW 
DXNews 

20160426 
By ZL3GA fm Efate I (OC-035); 40-10m; QSL also OK 
via ZL3GA (Buro or direct) and Club Log 

2016 
Jul09 

2016 
Jul10 

Brunei V84SHQ V85TL 
TDDX 

20160621 

By V85TL V85ZX V85AN V85EX V85ACR V85CZ 
V85ACY V85SAB V85ACU V85PS V85HAN V89QA; 
HQ stn; yagi + dipoles; for IARU Contest 

2016 
Jul09 

2016 
Jul15 

Greenland 
OX3LX 

 
OZ1PIF 

TDDX 
20160623 

By OZ1DJJ fm Tasiilaq I (NA-151, HP15eo); spare time 
operation 

2016 
Jul11 

2016 
Jul16 

Barbados 8P6 LotW 
DXNews 

20160411 
By W6NN as 8P6NN and KE1B as 8P6MM; 40-10m; 
QSL also OK via home_call or eQSL 

2016 
Jul11 

2016 
Jul19 

Mongolia 
JT5FW 

 
Club Log 

DXW.Net 
20160626 

By RZ3FW R4WAA; HF 

ANNOUNCED DX OPERATIONS 

 

http://www.ng3k.com/Misc/adxoe.html
http://www.ng3k.com/Misc/adxoe.html
http://www.ng3k.com/Misc/adxod.html
http://www.ng3k.com/Misc/adxod.html
http://www.ng3k.com/Misc/adxoc.html
http://www.a6dx.com/index.html
http://www.papays.com/opdx.html
http://dxnews.com/
http://dxnews.com/
http://dxnews.com/
http://dxnews.com/
http://www.qrz.com/db/OX3LX
http://www.dailydx.com/index.html
http://www.dailydx.com/index.html
http://dxnews.com/
http://dxnews.com/
http://www.dailydx.com/index.html
http://www.qrz.com/db/OX3LX
http://www.dailydx.com/index.html
http://dxnews.com/
http://dx-world.net/
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2016 
Jul16 

2016 
Jul17 

Ceuta & 
Melilla 

EG9LH EC7DZZ 
DXNews 

20160526 

By EC7DZZ EA7FKH fm Melilla; HF; 100w; G5RV; will 
activate Faro de Morro (LH:CEU-012, FEA:E-6762, ML 
52001) 

2016 
Jul18 

2016 
Jul25 

Swaziland 3DA0AY ZS6AYE 
DXW.Net 
20160606 

By ZS6AYE fm Piggs Peak; 40-10m; mainly digital; 
QSL also OK via Club Log 

2016 
Jul19 

2016 
Jul24 

Mongolia 
JT 

 

Home 
Call 

TDDX 
20160623 

By UA9YPS as JT0YPS, RA9YTX as JT0YTX, 
RA9YGC as JT0YGC fm Lake Tolbo Nuur (NN58ao); 
80-6m + 2m EME; inverted V and yagis 

2016 
Jul19 

2016 
Aug18 

Tuvalu T2 
KC0W 
Direct 

DXW.Net 
20160611 

By KC0W as TBD; 160-6m; CW; 500w; verticals; do not 
work more than once on each band 

2016 
Jul23 

2016 
Aug12 

Belize 
V31TA 

 
LotW 

DXW.Net 
20160627 

By W2JHP fm Turneffe Atoll (NA-123); SSB, some 
PSK; 100w 

2016 
Jul24 

2016 
Aug11 

Crete 
SW9AA 

 
LZ1PM 

LZ3FN 
20160628 

By LZ5VK LZ3FN; EU-015, GIOTA KRS-005 

2016 
Jul25 

2016 
Aug01 

Canada VC2Q LotW 
VA2QA 

20160614 

By VA2NQ VA2QA VE2CYJ VE2HAY VE2HLS 
VE2AWW VE2OV VE2GKL VE2ESM fm CQ Zone 2, 
grid square FO50; 160-6m, incl 60m; CW SSB, some 
digital; 4 stations; QSL also OK via VC2Q Buro 

http://dxnews.com/
http://dx-world.net/
http://www.dailydx.com/index.html
http://dx-world.net/
http://dx-world.net/
https://www.qrz.com/lookup/vc2q
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DATE    WEEKDAY - TIME UTC   CONTEST NAME - MODE 
------- -------------------  ------------------------------------------- 
   

1-31 

Jan-Dec 
Friday 0000 - Saturday 2359 
CQ DX Marathon All 

1 
Friday 0000 - 2359 
RAC Canada Day Contest 

CW 
Phone 

2-3 Saturday 0000 - Sunday 2359 
Venezuelan Independence Day Contest 

CW 
PSK 
SSB 

2-3 
Saturday 1100 - Sunday 1059 
DL-DX RTTY Contest RTTY 

2-3 
Saturday 1400 - Sunday 1359 
MARCONI Memorial Contest HF CW 

2-3 
Saturday 1500 - Sunday 1500 
Original QRP Contest CW 

2 
Saturday 1700 - 2100 
FISTS Slow Speed Sprint CW 

2-3 

Saturday 2000 - Sunday 2000 
Choose any 6 hour block! 
PODXS 070 Club 
40 m Firecracker Sprint PSK31 

3 
Sunday 1100 - 1700 
DARC 10 m Digital Contest "Corona" Digital 

4-10 

Monday 0001 - Sunday 2359 
10-10 Spirit of 76 QSO Party 

AM 
CW 
FM 

PSK31 
RTTY 
USB 

4 Monday 1600 - 1900 
CZ-EPC Activity 

PSK31 
PSK63 
PSK125 

4 
Monday 1630 - 1729 
OK1WC Memorial Activity 1 
(80/40 m) 

CW 
SSB 

CONTESTING NEWS 
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4 
Monday 1900 - 2030 
RSGB 80 m Club Championship CW 

5 
Tuesday 0100 - 0300 
ARS Spartan Sprint CW 

6 
Wednesday 0230 - 0300 
Phone Fray (1) SSB 

6 
Wednesday 1300 - 1400 
CWops Mini-CWT Test (1) CW 

6 
Wednesday 1700 - 1859 
Mini-Contest (1) 
(1700-1759 40 m/1800-1859 80 m) CW 

6 
Wednesday 1900 - 2000 
CWops Mini-CWT Test (2) CW 

7 
Thursday 0300 - 0400 
CWops Mini-CWT Test (3) CW 

7 
Thursday 1700 - 2100 

10 meter NRAU 
Activity Contest (NAC) 

CW 
SSB 
FM 

Digital 

7 
Thursday 1900 - 2100 
SKCC Straight Key Sprint 
Europe - SKSE CW 

9-10 
Saturday 0000 - Sunday 2400 
VERON SWL SLP Contest (6) SSB 

9 
Saturday 0600 - 0659 
PGA-TEST 
(80 m) 

CW 
SSB 

9-10 
Saturday 1200 - Sunday 1200 
IARU HF World Championship 

CW 
SSB 

9-10 
Saturday 1200 - Sunday 2359 
SKCC Weekend Sprintathon CW 

9 
Saturday 1700 - 2100 
FISTS Unlimited Sprint CW 

10 
Sunday 1400 - 1600 
FISTS Ladder Activity 1 CW 

10 
Sunday 1600 - 2200 
Scorch Your Butt Off 
QRP Contest CW 
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10 
Sunday 1800 - 2000 
FISTS Ladder Activity 2 CW 

10 
Sunday 2000 - 2159 
CQC Great Colorado Gold Rush 
(20 m) CW 

11 
Monday 1630 - 1729 
OK1WC Memorial Activity 2 
(80/40 m) 

CW 
SSB 

13 
Wednesday 0230 - 0300 
Phone Fray (2) SSB 

13 
Wednesday 1300 - 1400 
CWops Mini-CWT Test (4) CW 

13 
Wednesday 1700 - 1859 
Mini-Contest (2) 
(1700-1759 40 m/1800-1859 80 m) CW 

13 
Wednesday 1900 - 2000 
CWops Mini-CWT Test (5) CW 

13 
Wednesday 1900 - 2030 
RSGB 80 m Club Championship SSB 

14 
Thursday 0300 - 0400 
CWops Mini-CWT Test (6) CW 

14 

Thursday 1700 - 2100 

NAC 50 MHz 
(Aktivitetstest) All 

16 
Saturday 0700 - 1459 
RRTC-2015 

CW 
SSB 

16-17 
Saturday 1200 - Sunday 1200 
DMC RTTY Contest RTTY 

16 
Saturday 1400 - 1759 
Feld-Hell Club Sprint 

Feld- 
Hell 

16-17 
Saturday 1800 - Sunday 2100 
CQ World-Wide VHF Contest All 

16-17 
Saturday 1800 - Sunday 0600 
North American QSO Party RTTY 

17 
Sunday 0900 - 1200 
RSGB Low Power Contest (1) 
(80/40/20 m) CW 
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17 
Sunday 1300 - 1600 
RSGB Low Power Contest (2) 
(80/40/20 m) CW 

17 

Sunday 1400 - 1500 

SSA Månadstest nr 7 
(40/80 m) CW 

17 

Sunday 1515 - 1615 

SSA Månadstest nr 7 
(40/80 m) SSB 

18 
Monday 0100 - 0300 
Run For The Bacon 
QRP Contest CW 

18 
Monday 1630 - 1729 
OK1WC Memorial Activity 3 
(80/40 m) 

CW 
SSB 

20 
Wednesday 0230 - 0300 
Phone Fray (3) SSB 

20 
Wednesday 1300 - 1400 
CWops Mini-CWT Test (7) CW 

20 
Wednesday 1700 - 1859 
Mini-Contest (3) 
(1700-1759 40 m/1800-1859 80 m) CW 

20 
Wednesday 1800 - 2000 
MOON Contest 
(6 m) 

CW 
Digital 
SSB 

20 
Wednesday 1900 - 2000 
CWops Mini-CWT Test (8) CW 

21 
Thursday 0030 - 0230 
NAQCC Straight Key/Bug 
QRP Sprint CW 

21 
Thursday 0300 - 0400 
CWops Mini-CWT Test (9) CW 

21 
Thursday 1900 - 2030 
RSGB 80 m Club Championship 

PSK 
RTTY 

23 
Saturday 0600 - 0659 
PGA-DIGI 
(80 m) 

PSK63 
RTTY 

24 
Sunday 1400 - 1600 
FISTS Ladder Activity 3 CW 
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24 
Sunday 1800 - 2000 
FISTS Ladder Activity 4 CW 

25 
Monday 1630 - 1729 
OK1WC Memorial Activity 4 
(80/40 m) 

CW 
SSB 

26 
Tuesday 1700 - 2100 
50 MHz Open 
Cumulative Contest 

CW 
SSB 

26 
Tuesday 1900 - 2130 
RSGB 50 MHz UKAC 

CW 
SSB 

27 
Wednesday 0000 - 0200 
SKCC Straight Key Sprint CW 

27 
Wednesday 0230 - 0300 
Phone Fray (4) SSB 

27 
Wednesday 1300 - 1400 
CWops Mini-CWT Test (10) CW 

27 
Wednesday 1700 - 1859 
Mini-Contest (4) 
(1700-1759 40 m/1800-1859 80 m) CW 

27 
Wednesday 1900 - 2000 
CWops Mini-CWT Test (11) CW 

28 
Thursday 0300 - 0400 
CWops Mini-CWT Test (12) CW 

30 
Saturday 0000 - 2359 
Feld-Hell Club 
Full Day of Hell Sprint 

Feld- 
Hell 

30-31 
Saturday 1200 - Sunday 1200 
IOTA SWL Contest 

CW 
SSB 

30-31 
Saturday 1200 - Sunday 1200 
RSGB IOTA Contest 

CW 
SSB 

31 Sunday 1700 - 2100 
ARS Flight of the Bumblebees CW 

 
 


